

### Kenai Peninsula Borough

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

# Meeting Agenda Assembly

Kelly Cooper, President
Hal Smalley, Vice President
Norm Blakeley
Jesse Bjorkman
Kenn Carpenter
Tyson Cox
Willy Dunne
Brent Hibbert
Brent Johnson

Friday, April 3, 2020 2:00 PM

Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers

### **Special Assembly Meeting**

### CALL TO ORDER

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### **ROLL CALL**

## BRIEFING REGARDING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC WITHIN THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

### **NEW BUSINESS**

1. 2020-12 An Emergency Ordinance Extending the Annual Payment Deadline of

March 31, 2020 until June 30, 2020 for All Outstanding Special Assessment Districts with Outstanding Balances as of March, 2020

(Mayor) (Hearing on 04/03/20)

Attachments: Ordinance 2020-12

<u>Memo</u>

2. 2020-13 An Emergency Ordinance Providing for an Exception to the Operating Agreement Between the Kenai Peninsula Borough and South Peninsula Hospital, Inc. to Allow Cash in Excess of 90 Days to be Retained by South Peninsula Hospital, Inc., as of March 31, 2020 and Allow the Mayor to Provide for Certain Additional Exceptions to the Operating Agreement during the Covid-19 Pandemic (Mayor) (Hearing on 04/03/20)

Attachments: Emergency Ordinance 2020-13

<u>Memo</u>

3. 2019-19-31 Emergency Ordinance Appropriating Funds to the Office of Emergency Management to Cover Costs Associated with the Covid-19 Disaster Declaration and Replenish the Office Emergency Fund of \$125,000 (Mayor) Management Reserve (Hearing 04/03/20)

Attachments: Ordinance 2019-19-31

Memo

4. 2020-14 LAYDOWN An Emergency Ordinance in Support of South Peninsula Hospital, Inc. Application to Participate in the Paycheck Protection Program Loan Offered through the Conronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (Mayor) (Hearing on 04/03/20)

Attachments: LAYDOWN Emergency Ordinance 2020-14

**LAYDOWN Memo** 

LAYDOWN Paycheck Protection Program

LAYDOWN PPP Fact Sheet - Borrowers

**LAYDOWN Application** 

### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

#### ASSEMBLY COMMENTS

### **ADJOURNMENT**

This meeting will be broadcast on KDLL-FM 91.9 (Central Peninsula), KBBI-AM 890 (South Peninsula), K201AO-FM 88.1 (East Peninsula).

Copies of agenda items are available at the Borough Clerk's Office in the Meeting Room just prior to the meeting. For further information, please call the Clerk's Office at 714-2160 or toll free within the Borough at 1-800-478-4441, Ext. 2160. Visit our website at www.borough.kenai.ak.us for copies of the agenda, meeting summaries, ordinances and resolutions.

Page 2 Printed on 4/3/2020